

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
SAFETY UPGRADE PROGRAM FY 2023 PROJECT, CIP NO. 10491-23
BID NO. 1701 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2024-035
BID DATE: JULY 25, 2024

| | | | | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | CG&B ENTERPRISES | | UNICON | | |
|-----------------------|---|--------|------|---------------------|-----------------------|------------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | QTY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE | | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | UNIT PRICE | TOTAL PRICE | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION | 1 | LS | \$45,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$162,500.00 | \$162,500.00 | \$300,000.00 | \$300,000.00 | |
| 2 | CONSTRUCTION CONFLICTS AND ADDITIONAL WORK | 1 | LS | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | \$50,000.00 | |
| 3 | SELECTIVE DEMOLITION | 16,226 | SF | \$12.50 | \$202,825.00 | \$13.15 | \$213,371.90 | \$5.25 | \$85,186.50 | |
| 4 | OVER EXCAVATION, PROCESS, AND RECOMPACT NATIVE SOIL | 16 | CY | \$50.00 | \$800.00 | \$371.81 | \$5,948.96 | \$465.00 | \$7,440.00 | |
| 5 | SITE GRADING | 35,483 | SF | \$0.35 | \$12,419.05 | \$3.10 | \$109,997.30 | \$4.50 | \$159,673.50 | |
| 6 | INSTALL INTEGRALLY COLORED AND STAMPED CONCRETE | 429 | SF | \$30.00 | \$12,870.00 | \$49.50 | \$21,235.50 | \$27.50 | \$11,797.50 | |
| 7 | INSTALL COLORED AND STAMPED CONCRETE OVERLAY | 15,685 | SF | \$17.00 | \$266,645.00 | \$11.80 | \$185,083.00 | \$28.50 | \$447,022.50 | |
| 8 | CONSTRUCT ACCENT WALL (TYPE A) | 5 | EA | \$14,000.00 | \$70,000.00 | \$14,500.00 | \$72,500.00 | \$16,500.00 | \$82,500.00 | |
| 9 | CONSTRUCT ACCENT WALL (TYPE B) | 11 | EA | \$10,010.00 | \$110,110.00 | \$12,800.00 | \$140,800.00 | \$13,000.00 | \$143,000.00 | |
| 10 | CONSTRUCT ACCENT WALL (TYPE C) | 6 | EA | \$29,250.00 | \$175,500.00 | \$19,200.00 | \$115,200.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$120,000.00 | |
| 11 | FURNISH AND INSTALL ¾" SCREENED DECORATIVE ROCK | 21,515 | SF | \$1.00 | \$21,515.00 | \$4.60 | \$98,969.00 | \$3.10 | \$66,696.50 | |
| 12 | FURNISH AND INSTALL 2"-4" SCREENED DECORATIVE ROCK | 13,539 | SF | \$1.20 | \$16,246.80 | \$4.70 | \$63,633.30 | \$4.10 | \$55,509.90 | |
| 13 | FURNISH AND INSTALL DECORATIVE BOULDER (TYPE A) | 79 | EA | \$400.00 | \$31,600.00 | \$750.00 | \$59,250.00 | \$816.00 | \$64,464.00 | |
| 14 | FURNISH AND INSTALL DECORATIVE BOULDER (TYPE B) | 70 | EA | \$270.00 | \$18,900.00 | \$595.00 | \$41,650.00 | \$707.00 | \$49,490.00 | |
| 15 | FURNISH AND INSTALL DECORATIVE BOULDER (TYPE C) | 129 | EA | \$200.00 | \$25,800.00 | \$593.00 | \$76,497.00 | \$506.00 | \$65,274.00 | |
| 16 | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL SCULPTURE (SHARKSKIN AGAVE) | 59 | EA | \$1,400.00 | \$82,600.00 | \$1,660.00 | \$97,940.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$64,900.00 | |
| 17 | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL SCULPTURE (FISHHOOK CACTUS) | 63 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$94,500.00 | \$1,775.00 | \$111,825.00 | \$1,220.00 | \$76,860.00 | |
| 18 | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL SCULPTURE (JOSHUA TREE) | 15 | EA | \$16,800.00 | \$252,000.00 | \$8,335.00 | \$125,025.00 | \$7,410.00 | \$111,150.00 | |
| 19 | FURNISH AND INSTALL STEEL SCULPTURE (OCOTILLO) | 33 | EA | \$2,100.00 | \$69,300.00 | \$1,965.00 | \$64,845.00 | \$1,410.00 | \$46,530.00 | |
| 20 | TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 | LS | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$137,600.00 | \$137,600.00 | \$40,250.00 | \$40,250.00 | |
| 21 | PUBLIC OUTREACH | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$45,629.04 | \$45,629.04 | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | |
| Total Base Bid | | | | | \$1,628,630.85 | | \$1,999,500.00 | | \$2,053,744.40 | |

| | | | | |
|---------------------------|--------------------------|------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Subcontractors | Self Performed | CG&B Enterprises | Unicon | |
| | Traffic Control | | Superior Traffic Services | |
| | QC/QA | | Construction Testing Services | |
| Material Suppliers | Steel Sculpture | Desert Steel | Desert Steel | |
| | Portland Cement Concrete | Sierra Ready Mix | Sierra Ready Mix | |
| | Decorative Boulder | Vista Landscape | Vista Landscape | |